## **HOWARD COUNTY FARM BUREAU AG AMBASSADOR CONTEST**

Sponsored by the Howard County Farm Bureau Women

Chairperson – Danielle Bauer – 443-812-4526 Danib3492@yahoo.com

Sunday, August 6<sup>th</sup> - 2:00 PM
Show Pavilion
(Intermission of Howard County Agricultural Ambassador Contest)

## Cash Awards and Gifts to All Participants Agricultural Scholarship to Winners

## Rules

- Boys and Girls, ages 17-21 as of August 1, 2023, must be single.
- Family must be a member of the Howard County Farm Bureau as of the date of the contest.
- Contestants shall submit an application to the Committee, providing information regarding their involvement in agricultural, school and community activities.
- Contestants must belong to 4-H or participate in agricultural activity. These could include gardening, food and nutrition, home economics or animal project.
- Former overall winners are ineligible
- Howard County Farm Bureau Women have the right to decide final eligibility.
- All contestants must abide by the Rules of Score Cards.
- Decision of the judges is final.